

:
ITEM NO.MM-5A

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6229/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2009 in DBCSA No.
307/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER SHANKAR PANDYA

Respondent(s)

(Appln for or stay)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

To be listed along with the main matter.

In the meantime, contempt proceedings shall
remain stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master