

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6143/2010

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUSUDAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6225 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6229 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6621 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Trishna Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present in
all the matters.

None for the respondent.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the sole
respondent in SLP(C) No.6621/2010 shall be taken by the
learned counsel for the petitioner through registered post.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Item No.90 -2-

Respondents may file the counter affidavit in SLP(C)
Nos.6143, 6225 and 6229/2010 before the next date, in case
they choose to do so.

List again on 31.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR