

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5179 OF 2011

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

LADHU LAL SUTHAR

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 This Application was called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Applicant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.-on-Record (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service no response to the application on behalf of the  
respondents has been filed.

In that view of the matter, ad-interim order dated 16th March, 2012  
is made absolute. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
| Court Master

| | [ Kusum Gulati ]  
| | Court Master

|