

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5176 OF 2011

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5179 OF 2011

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

BASANT LAL

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in these appeals and is represented through Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed their statement of case but Counsel for the Respondent has not filed statement of case so far in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR