

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5175/2011

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MADHUSUDAN

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 5176/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 5178/2011 (XV)

C.A. No. 5179/2011 (XV)

Date : 15-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
adjourned by four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)